502293737 04/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masakazu FURUKAWA	02/06/2013
Yusuke KUCHIWAKI	02/06/2013
Takashi IKEZAKI	02/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujitsu Limited
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi
City:	Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8588

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13854306

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034132220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: AAdams@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 414736US8

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arielle Adams

Total Attachments: 1

source=414736USASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030123 FRAME: 0987 P \$40,00 1385430

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	e. Nakahara-ku. Ka	awasaki-shi, Kan	agawa 211-8588 Japan	
T 1, Harring data and T strong	,			
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGN entitled (Title of Invention)	IEE the entire and exc	clusive right, title and	d interest to the invention	
COMPUTER-READABLE RECO	SION CONTROL I	METHOD	VIROL	
relating to International Patent Applica Patent of the United States was execu	tion PCT/JP/_ted on even date here	and/or for with or, if not so ex	which application for Letters ecuted, was:	
(a) executed on		Insert date of execu concurrent)	ition of application, if not	
(b) filed on	,	Assignee's attorn	ey is hereby authorized to	
Serial No/_	;	insert in (b) the specified data, when known.		
and to said application and all Letters continuation, division, renewal, substit or terms for which the said Letters Pathereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Pathereinafter, application(s) and Letters Pathereinafter, application(s) and Letters Pathereinafter, and application(s) and Letters Pathereinafter, and application application and all Letters continued and application and all Letters continued and application and all Letters continued and application and all Letters Pathereinafter and all Letters Pathereinafter and application and all Letters Pathereinafter and all Let	ute, reissue or reexan ent(s) may be granted etters Patent(s)"). guested by said ASSI	nination application I and including any of GNEE and without o	based thereon, for the full term extensions thereof (collectively charge to but at the expense o	
maintaining and enforcing protection for application(s) and the issuance of said use proceeding, and in any litigation or such acts to include but not be limited taking all rightful oaths, providing swood	or said invention, incluing the said invention, in other legal proceeding to executing all papers	iding in the prepara any interference, re g which may arise on , including separate	tion and prosecution of said issue, reexamination, or public r be declared in relation to same eassignments and declarations	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	ersigned inventor(s) h	as (have) affixed his	s/her/their signature(s).	
1) 五八 正和 (Signature)	MASAKAZU FL		feb. 6, 2013	
	(Type N	ame)	(Date)	
2) 口角, t连行 (Signature)	Yusuke Ku (Type N	chiwaki ame)	Feb. 6, 2013 (Date)	
3) _ t 山市 崇 (Signature)	TAKASHI II		Feb. 6, 2013	
	(Type N	ame)	(Date)	
(Signature)	(Туре Nai	me)	(Date)	

PATENT REEL: 030123 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 04/01/2013